To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	1021	141215 or copy thereof.			
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Partylies in IC RECORDS Avaya, Inc. 211 Mount Airy Road 2002 JUN 24 M 10: 35 Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 FINANCE SECTION Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation State: Delaware		Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Group ViewStar, Inc. 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100 Dallas, Texas 75219 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation State: Delaware			
	Other: Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached		Other: Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(ies) Attached			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Dom Representative Designation is Attached.			
5.	X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 31, 2001 Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:		4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): Trademark Reg. No. 2,000,226 – Mark: PROCESS ARCHITECT 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Invol.			
	Kay Lyn Schwartz Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201 214-999-4702 - Telephone 214-999-4667 - Facsimile	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Previously submitted Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 07-0153			
9.	Statement and Signature:	ō.	Deposit Account Humber. 07-0133			
'2002 481	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to LMUELLER 00000198 2000226 40.00 QP Kay Lyn Schwartz, Reg. No. 39,020 Date	rue and c	Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together wattached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Senfirst class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Fand Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on: June 24, 2002 Date Sandra Stuart			

DALLAS 1159222v1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 31th day of March, 2001

by Avaya Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 211 Mount Airy

Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to Group

ViewStar, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2911

Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75219, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase and Sale

Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2001, by and among Assignor, as seller, Assignee, as

buyer, and eiStream, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as guarantor (the "Purchase

Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to Assignee, and

Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all of Assignor's rights, title and interest

in and to the Assigned Mark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and all of the

goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable

consideration received in connection with the transactions contemplated by the

Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee good title to, and

all rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark on Schedule A,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0857 together with the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Mark and the worldwide right to sue for past infringements of the Assigned Mark.

2. Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to effect transfer and recording of the Assigned Mark to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representative as of the date stated above.

AVAYA INC.

Name: Maurice M. de Picciotto

Title:

Vice President - Law, Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED MARK

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	PROCESS				
of America	ARCHITECT	74504098	3/23/1994	2000226	9/10/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0859

214-999-4702 SCHKA@GARDERE.COM DIRECT FAX 214-999-3702

attorneys and counselors • www.gardere.com

VIA EXPRESS MAIL: EL 902513435 US

June 24, 2002

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS/FEE

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

> Mark: PROCESS ARCHITECT Re:

> > Registration No.: 2,000, 226 Our File No.: 125169-3002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office, please find the following:

- 1. Trademark Recordation Form evidencing the assignment from Avaya, Inc. to Group ViewStar, Inc. of the mark "PROCESS ARCHITECT," Registration No. 2,000,226;
- A copy of the Trademark Assignment dated March 31, 2001, with Avaya, 2. Inc., Assignor, transferring all rights, title and interest in the mark "PROCESS ARCHITECT" to Group ViewStar, Inc., Assignee;
- A check in the amount of \$40.00 as payment for the recordation fee; and 3.
- 4. Postcard.

It is believed that no additional fee is due. If this is incorrect, or if any other fee is necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees that may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 07-0153.

Respectfully submitted,

Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP

Kay Lyn Schwartz

KLS/sam Enclosures

DALLAS 1159284v1

GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP

3000 Thanksgiving Tower, 1601 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 • 214.999.3000 Phone • 214.999.4667 Fax

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 06/24/2002